## Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

## Henderson County Planning Board

Meeting Times: 5:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Thursday Positions: 10 Contact Person: Steve Dozier

Meeting Place: 100 N. King St - Board of Commissioners Meeting Roo Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 891-9074

Description: Board's purpose is to: 1. Conduct studies of Henderson County and the surrounding area 2. Advise the Board of Commissioners of land

use and development 3. Administer subdivision review 4. Review requests for new zoning or other amendments to the Henderson County

Zoning Ordinance.

2011119 01 011101100.				
<sup>1</sup> Ms. Marilyn Gordon	Requirement		Expiration Date	5/1/2016
<sup>2</sup> Mr. Steve Dozier Chair	Requirement		Expiration Date	5/1/2015
<sup>3</sup> VACANT	Requirement		Expiration Date	5/1/2016
4 Mr. James Michael Cooper	Requirement		Expiration Date	5/1/2015
<sup>5</sup> Mr. Paul Patterson	Requirement		Expiration Date	5/1/2017
6 Mr. Rick Livingston	Requirement		Expiration Date	5/1/2017
<sup>7</sup> Mr. Boyce Laughter Vice-Chai	Requirement		Expiration Date	5/12/2015
8 Mr. Lee Roy Nicholson	Requirement		Expiration Date	5/1/2017
9 Mr. Wayne Cameron Garren	Requirement		Expiration Date	5/1/2016
<sup>10</sup> Mr. Grady Hawkins	Requirement (	Commissioner Representative	Expiration Date	12/31/2014
Ms. Judy Abrell			03/31/2013	}
Mr. David N. Allen			06/24/2013	3
Currently serving on:				
Environmental Advisory Committee				
Mrs. Patricia H. Danz			03/14/2012	!
Currently serving on:				
Environmental Advisory Committee				
Mr. Chuck Edwards			07/14/2014	<b>!</b>
Mr. Glen Englram			01/15/2013	
Currently serving on:				
Environmental Advisory Committee				
Land-of-Sky Regional Council				

Thursday, July 24, 2014 Page 1

## Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

## Henderson County Planning Board

Meeting Times: 5:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Thursday Positions: 10 Contact Person: Steve Dozier

Meeting Place: 100 N. King St - Board of Commissioners Meeting Roo Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 891-9074

Description: Board's purpose is to: 1. Conduct studies of Henderson County and the surrounding area 2. Advise the Board of Commissioners of land

use and development 3. Administer subdivision review 4. Review requests for new zoning or other amendments to the Henderson County

Zoning Ordinance.

Mr. Harry Allen Fozzard	04/10/2012
Ms. Leca Harris	04/05/2012
Mr. Merritt Albert Hill	09/01/2011
Mr. Ronald S. Kauffman	01/18/2012
Ms. Renee Kumor	02/18/2013
Currently serving on:  Henderson County Transportation Advisory Committee	
Mr. Hilliard Staton  Currently serving on:  Henderson County Zoning Board of Adjustment	08/29/2013
Mr. Gary Weinberg	02/12/2014

Thursday, July 24, 2014 Page 2